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RESOLUTION NO. 1981-277

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments,.changes in
rate, .grade end classification and the establishing and

discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

[

Name Classification

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS

CPERATIONS DIVISION
Eguipment Department:

{Tre following employees) Equipment Mechanic

21-468
21-469
“ 1-470

3-934

Trainee 442

Stanley Paszkowski
Charles Mingle
Jack Gilchrist

Peter Peluszkewycz Vehicle Servicer
346

Hate

7.11 Hr.

6.98 Hr.

CHANGE TN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION

QOPERATIONS DIVISION
Ecuipment Department:

3-933

Paula Bristow TO: Vehicle
Servicer 346

FROM: Mailroom Clerk

195

9.535 Hr.

581.00 Bi-Wk

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NG CHANGE IN GRADE

-457

PURLIC RELATIONS AND INFORMATION DEPARTMENT
5 Anise Jones TO: Telephone Op./

Information
Clerk 371

FROM: Vehicle
Servicer 346

738.50 Bi-Wk

Effective
Date

08-13-81
09-13-81
08-13-81

09-27-81

09-27-81

08-30~81



RESOLUTION NO. 1981 - 277

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS

Number of
Positions

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Equipment Department:

17

Adopted: September 15, 1981

Classification

Equipment Mechanic
Trainee 442

Unit Rebuilder 433

Engine/Unit Replacer
445

Brake Suspension
Replacer 449

Lathe Operator 538

Assistant Section
Supervisor 645

. -

Grade

P A
. B P
[ v

Effective
Date

09-15~-81

09-15-81

09-15-81

09-15-81

09-15-81

09-15-81

. 2
Attest: zﬁz%zm /?%ﬁﬁiﬁ.

Becretary-Treasurer

Vice =~ President



