RESOLUTION NO. 1981-277

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
Payroll No.	Name	Classification	Rate	Effective Date
	PEI	RMANENT APPOINTMENTS		
Equipment	S DIVISION Department: Owing employees)	Equipment Mechanic Trainee 442	7.11 Hr.	
21-468 21-469 1-470	Stanley Paszkowski Charles Mingle Jack Gilchrist			09-13-81 09-13-81 09-13-81
3-934	Peter Peluszkewycz	Vehicle Servicer 346	6.98 Hr.	09-27-81
	CHANGE IN RANS DIVISION Department:	ATE, GRADE AND CLASSIF	<u>ICATION</u>	
3-933	Paula Bristow	TO: Vehicle Servicer 346	9.535 Hr.	09-27-81
	÷	FROM: Mailroom Clerk 195	581.00 Bi-Wk	
	CHANGE IN RATE AND	CLASSIFICATION, NO CHA	ANGE IN GRADE	
PUBLIC RE	ELATIONS AND INFORMAT	ION DEPARTMENT		
40-457	Anise Jones	TO: Telephone Op./ Information Clerk 371	738.50 Bi-Wk	08-30-81
*		FROM: Vehicle	9.535 Hr.	

Servicer 346

RESOLUTION NO. 1981 - 277

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS

Number of Positions	Classification	Grade	Effective Date
OPERATIONS DIVISION Equipment Department:			
17	Equipment Mechanic Trainee 442	4	09-15-81
3	Unit Rebuilder 433	4	09-15-81
6	Engine/Unit Replacer 445	4	09-15-81
- б	Brake Suspension Replacer 449	4	09-15-81
1	Lathe Operator 538	5	09-15-81
(<u>)</u> 2	Assistant Section Supervisor 645	6	09-15-81

Adopted: September 15, 1981 Vice - President

Attest: Jellan C. Jahran Becretary-Treasurer